west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

B (304) 926-0452 Monday, December 12, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for 510816S
47-017-05746-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: MORRIS, I. L.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-017-05746-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 12/12/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/16/2022




7 5746
PERMIT CONDITIONS $/01703742

11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon

West Virginia Code § 22-6-
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
ng on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

or about the well or while worki
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard 1o the safety of persons.

12/16/2022
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ﬁ 400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
\ ) 4 www.egt.com

Via Email
October 7, 2022

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
WB Maxwell Heirs OXF17 (510816-S)
API 47-017-05746
Southwest District, Doddridge County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company’s application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production’s intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED
Becky Shrum Office of Qil & Gas
Project Specialist - Permitting UCT 12 2022

bshrum@eqt.com
412-660-0654

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/16/2022
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4701705746

1) Date October 6 2022
2)Operator's

Well No. WB Maxwell OXF17 (510816-S)

3)API Well No. 47- o7 - 05746

’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il
(If "Gas, Production

5) Location: Elevation 1221

/ Gas X / Liquid injection

or Underground storage

District Southwest .

6) wWell operator EQT Production Company

Address 400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg PA 15317

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
Name Sam Wal'd

Address PO BOX 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

/ Waste disposal /
__ ) Deep / ShallowX

Watershed ITibutary of South Fork Hughes River
County Doddrldge Quadrangle Oxford 7.5

7)Designated AgentJoseph C. Mallow
Address 427 Midstate Drive
Clarksburg, WV 26301

9)Plugging Contractor
Name R&J

Address 1087 Raccoon Rd
Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas

0CT 12 2022

f
WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

work can commence.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

Work order approved by inspector

Samuel D. Ward || » < Somai o« s

Digtaly signed by, Samuel b Word 1l

pate  10/7/2022

Date: 20221007 11.43.31 0400

12/16/2022
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PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

L-005681

Maxwell Heirs (OXF17)
API# 47-017-05746
Southwest District
Doddridge Co, WV

BY: M Danford
DATE: 9/22/2022

CURRENT STATUS:
D (@ 6,940
Elevation @m 1,228’

16™ 55# J-55 Casing @ 39’ (CTS)

11 3/4” 42# H-40 casing @ 1129’ (719 cu ft cement)

8 5/8” 32# J-35 casing @ 2086’ (669 cu ft cement)

5 Y27 20# N-80 casing @ 6940 (no cement information)
Records show no tubing in hole

Perforations @ 6,618-6,653°
15,795 bbls, 4,669 Ibs Sand/Proppant

PDNP

CEIVED
Fresh Water @ 225°, 326, 397’ ofﬁcgEof Oil & Gas
Elevation @ 1228’
Saltwater @ 1409°, 1428°, 1923°, 1938’ ocT 122022
Gas Show @ None reported of
Oil shows @ None reported WV %‘:‘?ﬁ;mpe:&ecﬁon
Coal @ None Reported Emiirer

1. Notify inspector, Sam Ward, (304) 389-7583, Samuel.D.Ward@wv.gov, 24 hours prior to
commencing operations.

2. Check annulus of all casing strings for any pressure, gas leaking, or bubbling water in cellar,
etc. before starting plugging operations, if any gas is detected on any annuli, notify EQT
supervisor before proceeding.

3. Kill well to prep for pulling tubing, check for signs of tubing still in the well. If tubing has been
pulled skip to step 5.

4. If tubing still present, Pull production tubing from well.

5. TIH with wireline and check TD @ or below 6940°.

6. TIH with gauge ring to 6568’, seta 5 14” CIBP @ 6450’ not in collar.

7. Fill hole with fresh water and run renegade segmented bond log from CIBP already in hole to
surface. Locate and note cement top of production casing.

8. TIH with tubing to CIBP fill hole with 6% gel to surface.

9. Seta 500" CI1A OR CL cement plug from 6450° to 5950°. TOOH 300’ with tubing. Reverse
circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300’ with tubing. Let cement cure for § hrs.

10. Free point 5 /4™ casing, cut casing @ free point using a jet cutter, Determine depth of free point
utilizing CBL. TOOH 5 4" casing.

1. Seta200° C1A OR CL cement plug 100" in/out of casing cut. TOOH 300’ with tubing,
Reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300 with tubing. Let cement cure for 8hrs. and tag
top of cement. If cement top is at 100° above depth of freepoint cut or close proceed on to step
12:

12. Pump 6% GEL from top of cement to surface. TOOH to 2236’ seta 300" C1A OR CL cement

plug 2236’ to 1936’. TOOH 300’ with tubing. Reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH with
tubing. Let cement cure 8 hrs. (9 5/8” casing seat).

12/16/2022



13.
14,

16.

17.
18.

4701705740

Check TD. If top of cement is at 1936” or close. TOOH with tubing.
TIH with wireline to 1936 and if cement plug was successful set CIBP @ 1886 TOOH with
wireline

- TIH with tubing to 1300" set a 350 C1A OR CL cement plug 1300° to 950°. TOOH with

tubing. Let cement cure 8 hrs. (Elevation @ 1,228', 11 %" seat).

TIH with tubing to check TD. If top of cement is at 950 or close TOOH with tubing to 450°
seta 450" C1A OR CL cement plug to surface. (Fresh Water @ 397" and Surface Plug)
Erect monument with API#, date plugged, company name.

Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications

RECENED Gae
1
office °f

nent ot
Departf o
Environmental protec

Samuel D. ek Al
Ward || :'“Mﬂﬂ lown-':dcu;?w

12/16/2022
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west virginia deparrment of environmental protection

Herold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Qii and Gas

601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13

SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )

35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) RECENED (.
office of O

Depa“"f‘;’;‘wﬂaon
REPORT OF THE OFFICE Environmenta

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class I, cement in place of API Class A
cement, refating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSRS Section 20.1., for the use of APT Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells,

P i heal i :
romoting a healthy environment 12/16/2022




4701705746

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

RECENEE Gas

oftice of O
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. 0CT 12 022
Depar‘mer&gﬂoﬂ
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA enironmen'® 1

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

F £ -
s

Offic¢e of Ofl and Gas

12/16/2022
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Wy Iy Dbt [P ‘s

e Vil G 07 ) “'”‘“”“r Wt N
WE Marso 1 012F 1 i858 5

AP Well Noo 17 e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF Ol AND 6AS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surfuce Ow ner(s) 1 be served: 8) () Coal Operator
) Name See Attached Name
Address Address
tb) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Altached _
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 2327 Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE. You should have received this Form and the following documents:

EWED

th The application 1o Plug and Abandon » Well on Form WW.IB. which scts oul the I m\'nlw:daﬁgfuounﬁ g‘%‘:‘dt--« ribe - the
well usand the plegging work order; and Office

2y The plat (surveyor's map} show ing the well location on Form WW.4, CT 1 ?l 7.“7.‘2.

The reason you reveived these documents 1s that you have nights regarding the applkanon which are summan zed i the nisirug trons on lh&‘:c\ erses wvide
However. sou are not required to 1ake amy actson al al) ent .
’ q i Depa:\mprolechon

lake notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virgnua Code. the undersigned well operator proposes to lile or l@ﬂltﬂ‘?ﬁﬂeﬂ‘:mc 4nd Application and
sccampany g documents for a permit 1o plug and abandon 2 well with the Chief of the Office of (4l and Gas West Virginia Department o1 F avaronmenta!
Protection. with respect 1o the well at the location described on the attached Apphcation and depacied on the attached ! orm W6 Copies of this Notiee
the Apphication, and the plat have been mailed registered of certified mail or delivered by hand 1o the person(s) named above for by publicaton o
cenain crcumstances) on or hefore the day of mailing or deliveny 10 the Chefl

- - Well Operator EQT Production Company f

c h of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal . ‘ .

Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public By: Enn Spine L™

beaver County Its: Manager - Subsurface Permitng
My commission explres March 9, 2024 Address 400 Wooddiiff Drive

Commisgion pumber 1267706 Canonsburg PA 15317

Membaer, Pannsylvania Association of Natarien
Telephone (724) 271.7380

me this _ loH~ day of aglphu_,.‘ 2021

Notary Public

Subscribed gi{d ;Jf\\}rn be

Ay (‘omyzssié'n Expires My ca 4.2024

CGil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone aumber. as o part of vur
trgulatory dutics. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Siate agencies or third partics in the normal coursy uf
business or as needed to comply with latutory or regulatory requiremicnts, including Freedom of Information \et requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. Ifyou have any questions about our use of your peraonal
information. please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer mt depprivacy officrew, gov.

12/16/2022
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WB Maxwell OXF17 (510816-S) WW-4A Attachment

SURFACE LANDOWNER:

I.L. Morris
P.O. Box 397
Glenville, Wv 26351

COAL OWNERS:

I.L. Morris
P.0O. Box 397
Glenville, Wv 26351

WBM Heirs Properties LLC
P.Q. Box 2355
Buckhannon, Wv 26201

L.E. Sawyer Jr.
P.0. Box 584
Midland, TX 79702

12/16/2022




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

;_-g Domestic Mail Only
o=l For delivery information, visit our website al www.usps.com®.
I"q
,—n,;' Certified Mail Fee
mn (s o
O [Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropniate)
[ Return Receipt fhardcopy) . S
O3 | [l Retun Receipt (siectronic) $___ Postmark
B3 | Oceniied Mai Rastricted Deivery § = Here
= [JAgult Signature Required ST
= [] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
[ |Postage I
n s
% Total Postage an
a
s/0.05 I.L. MORRIS
= |Sent To
i P.0. BOX 397
[ ] treef and Apt. N¢
~- I GLENVILLE, WV 26351
Cify, State, 2iPy4

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail On| y

For delivery information, visit our website at WWw.usps.com®.

33 18kL3

Certified Mail Foa

$
Extra Services & Fees ohach box, 8dd fee as appropniate)
O Retumn Receipt {hardoopy) H == i
[ Return Receipt {eloctronic) s
[ Certifies Mait Restrictod Deiivery §
O Adur Signature Required $
[Dadun Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage
| S
Total Postage an

Postmark
Here

WBM HEIRS PROPERTIES LLC
_____________ . PO.BOX 2395
__________ BUCKHANNON, Wv 26201

’021 2720 oogg I8

PS Form 3800, A

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

E Domestic Mail Only
:3 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com?®,
m Certified Mail Fee
nJ s
O™ [Extra Services & Fees {check bax, aad fee as appropriaie)
Gkﬂmﬂmmmruccpy) R
O | [J Retum Receipt slectronic) s Postmark
=) DCmrﬁoaM-ulR-srmoGDeﬁm S _ 1 Here
g [ Aduit Signature Required H e
l_[jAdun Signature Restricted Delivery § — e
[ |Postage
s
M~ [Totai Postage anc -
Mlso g5 L.E. SAWYER JR.
3 [Sent To o
n
] —— P.0. BOX 584
r- MIDLAND, TX 79702

City, Stals, 2iPid

PS Form 3800, A

RECENED

oftice of ©

i &

Gas

oCT 12 2022

Dep
gnviron™

artme

nt of
ea1 protection

12/16/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
Operator’s Well 47 0 170 5 74 _6_

Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A
st ALV O VANALE UWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

and the Office of 0il and Gas,
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
T AL NID AND OB TAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION;

Chief, Office of il and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits_and methods for filin comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (6) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on Ebe following

grounds: REC'ES-:‘ & Ges
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. oftice o 7
2} The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; OCT 1 2 202
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; L of
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; WV Depa“mggtecﬂon

) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a submﬂﬁ‘leﬁ%llation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”,

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
e NAART SIATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature 1 % z;]te6/ 2022




- WW-4B ApiNe. 47 01705746

Farm Name Maxwell Heirs

Well No.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

CENED
O‘ﬁc‘:Eoﬁ ol & Gas

WAIVER oct 12 nt

WY Depa“’“e'&gnon

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coghyusdes™Bhis woll location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

12/16/2022




— e S - — =
Topo Quad:  Oxford 7.5 Scale: 1" = 2000'

4701705746
County: Doddridge Date: June 01, 2022
District: Southwest Project No: 67-30-00-08

47-017-05746 L-005681 (W.B. Maxwell OXF17)| ToPo

/ 4?01 o office ot Ol
I g oCt 12 207°L
v%ﬂDeepn?;mgfctec\ton
et

_ Porto
.. Rico

NAD 27, North Zone
N:255,260.66
E:1,638,726.42

WGS 84
LAT:39.193889
LONG:-80.774525
ELEV:1,221.34'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.| EQT Production Company

1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road 400 Woodcliff Drive
Birch River, WV 26610 Canonsburg, PA 15317
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

12/16/2022
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STATE OF WEsT VREGINTEY
DIPARIMENT OF INVIROSMEN LAY PROGEOC 10
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S e e e vy han 286k bhl ol voier eomploie Hw piopae e oo ! [._l i]
Wetopi beased! Y D av
16, pleas v descnby andicesaled il w o
Wl sy ithen hner Iy weedin the FIOTI YO D \n D lt bt ol
Propasad D posad Method Lor Treated i W ases SDW 10/7/2022

Fand Apploation Gt seleveed pros ide s completed Tom: W W 0087
Laderground Injection 110 Pemam S\umby

Reuse i AP Nunibey

O S Disposal isapph emm WA 29 1o Jisposal focatiim

Dhher i yplain

Will chosed hwop sy stcabe woed” 1o, desenby

Ditliwg medinm anticgrated dor this well svertical wd buriamtali? v, Beshsater o based. et
I oil bascd, what 1y pe. Sy nthetic, petraesny, e,

Additn e to b used i drifime oedaon?

Pl cueiting s dmposafmethiod ™ Fowe in pit, Iind Bl remeos ed ollhite, v,
= len B pitand plan o satidiy what medum wilt be ased * deement. line, ~awdist)
Slandiill o oifie naske permit unber”

Permittee shall pros wle written aotice W the Oitice oF Ol and Cas of S Joad ol drill Cutting s or assoviated suste e ted al gt
Wt Viiginia solid wasie fcibity . Hie potive shall he protided within 24 hours wl ejection amdthe pommtiee el also disch o
where 1 propereh disposed.,

deentity thar | undentand and agreg o the tenms and conditions af the GENFRYE W A TTR PO HON PHEMT s
wi Apal L 2006, by the Otlice o OF and CGas of the West Vigginia Depannent of inironmentzd Prstection T andsrstand tha 1
Py sions of the pestil are entorceable by bw. Viokitions a8 any tem o conditin of the genial permit and weother gphe e 1
of regulation can lead 1o enlorcenwent action,

I eertifs uader penaly of Law that | have personadh camined and am Jamibar with the indenraios: subesiod oo ..
apphoation form and afl siachments theretoand that.based onm isguin of these indis idyals immediately rospuitsiive v a b,
the infomuation, 1 belicve that the indonnaion s e, decunite, and complete. 1 am sware that there e signioam e
submitting fabve infomution. includmg the possihifis of fine or imprisanment.

Company Eificial Sgnature G B

Company E0licad (13 pud Namey Ern Spine N
Campany Ollicial 1nle  Manager - Subsuriace Perm thing

Subserdwd aitd swasrn bebore nwe this i(’& iy o Oc‘lﬁbu TR A

My commision eines Mireso § . yir1l &

Natan Publ
3 v |Commonweaitn of PUr sy iang . Noasy Sea

Rvbecca Shrgm Nutary Pustc !
Beaver County !
My commussion BXiitesMarchy 2004
Commission Rumnber 12671704
Menppr Penray'van.g AvsoTution ot Netarrgy

12/16/2022




Form Ww-9

47 0 170 5 7pe4m§ Well No, VB Maxwell OXFI7 (510816.5)

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed 1% Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount_1/3 ton Ibs/acre
Mulch_2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

! Attach:

i Maps(s)ef road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

' provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume. include dimensions {l.. W.D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(1, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopled section of invalved 7.5 topographic sheet,
Samue! D. Ward || oot imss v swees
Plan Approved by 5 PP
ENEY as
Comments: eﬁﬁag on & e
a1 12 et
- i
o Depa™e hion
Y. ﬁa\_am__
Ervironmen
Tie: QOG Inspector Date. 10/7/22
Field Reviewed? ( )Yes { IE ] JNo
12/16/2022




EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98
Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 Wv-01 09400

Approval #100833WV

4701705746

12/16/2022




4701705746
WW.-7 ,
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APL:_47-017-05746 _ WELL NO.:_L-005681 (W.B. Maxwell OXF 17)

FARM NAME: Maxwell Heirs

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company

COUNTY: ___Doddridge DISTRICT:__ Southwest

QUADRANGLE:  Oxford 7.5

SURFACE OWNER: I L. Momis

ROYALTY OWNER: NA

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4338317

UTM GPS EASTING: 519471 GPS ELEVATION: 372 m (1221 f)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements: REOEES{\ & Gos
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, AltinfiE’ 2022
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters. oCt 2
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters rent of
3. Data Collection Method: En\,wu\én?n%?\?g‘ Protector
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential
4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas,

2 & T o zops C-r-2022

Signature Title Date

12/16/2022




\

(DANGER)

| PERMIT REQUIRED

L-005681 Well

BIRCH RIYER OFFICE |

237 Birch River Road |

Birch River, WV 26610 \
304-649-8606 304-649-8608

Site Pictures
W.B. Maxwell OXF17
47-017-05746
L-005681

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE
172 Thompson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-848-5035 v 304-848-5037

e e ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM e

L-005681 Well Pad Site

4701705746

\

D
RECFS'- & Go®

CHARLESTON OFFICE

301 RHL Boulevard - Suite 5

; Charleston, WV 25309

s 304-756-2949 14 304-756 2948

- 12/16/2022



4701705746

™

W ¥ ‘

L-005681 Well Pad Site

RECEWVED Gas

office of ol &

t
Depaf‘\mggte%ﬂon
& menta!

Environ

\ ALLEGHENYSURVEYS comMmM )
' 1217612022




4701705746

K .y

’

DRILL X CONVERT—__. DRIL DEEPER____ REDRILL _.___ #RACTURE OR STIMULATE__X____ PLUG OFF OLD

——tv—

" FORMATION—__  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_____ PLUG AND ABANDON____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER

V4 b
99:{ / . ‘Q RECENED g
! @éoﬁce of O“M
v’.
‘! ¢ DCT 12 ,:
epaﬂm tion
N | i REFERENCES
o3, NOTES ON SURVEY™" 13 47-017-t7es e
wp, —— e
- 1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED
N ON GRID NORTM FOR TNE WV STATE PLANE
4 cozoa%:asn% SYSTEM MORTH mi:m NAD 057
rg_u NO. WV 510816-S MAGNETIC NORTH 09/25/08.
STATE NATES LEASE DOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON TAKEN
r ” FROM A DEED BOOK 28 PAGE 207 & 210
. 266,26 AND LEASE BOOK 14 PAGE 376.
K. 1,888,728 4, suarmt: OWNER MWER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE ASSESSOR
LAT=(N) 39.19381 AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF DODDRIDGE
LONC=(V) 80.77489 COUNTY IN JULY, 2007.
5. WELL LAT./LONG. (MAD'27) ESTABLISHED i WELL NO. WV 510816.5
BY DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE). (OXF17)
\“‘“I."Il',' ”
\\\ C“ l" . . . -
) THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SaMiesi. o %, (+) DENOTES LOCATION GF WELL ON UNIFED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 3‘ ﬁ."\’\c}%{f‘ % STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Fo7 “th 2 DATE___SEPTEMBER 2S5 ,20 _08
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND S 7 No. 849 i = O _
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED ZY: oratE oF i ¥ I OPERATORSWELLNO. LY EHES
8Y THE DI AL FROT , ’:‘?%'-,% : g.'gs AP} .
A X WAL T WEL AT _
b LRSS S o4 ALl 05746
849 ‘ Y, Fronyy BV STRTE . *. -~CBUNTY PERMIT
F ; 2 ‘! St NS s i
g'l:"gﬂ 17200 FULE NO. 3D58P3108165 (289-51) STR’FEOF%!STWNM
RC BMRCE SCALE __1"=1,000 ' w&mwmﬂgm.
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF,QJJ. ANDGAS - \&
WELL uQutp WASTE IF H =
TYPE: Ol GAS X _ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___  “GAS" PRODUCTION_X__ STORAGE__ DEEP sum.ow
LOCATION : Pl
ELEVATION _ 1,228’ WATERSHED _TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER o
DISTRICT __SOUTHWEST COUNTY_DODDRIDGE QUADRANGLE _° QXFQRBN' e
SURFACE OWNER __1.L. MORRIS ACREAGE 6.603.758
ROYALTY OWNER __W.B. MAXWELL HEIRS LEASEACREAGE . 2400:  12/16/2@P
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO 090490

LAWTUBE 39°12'90° T
m ACRES 1,602.90 ACRES+ v
A (SURFACE) 8
) R
4 NO. WV510816-S g 5
s, 4 i
-~ e
P 9.
LL. MORRIS e ""’-fé*é‘
P/O 6,683.75 ACRES+ pommma 2 D i
(SURFACE) S/ - i
,I
rs
’.’
N\ S 47-017-0181 B
,"’ hd
T Ji ,/
/ A #
f 1
'l ’:
g ! IL. MORRIS
/ PAO 6,603.75 ACRES+
/ (SURFACE)

- PHYSICAL CHANGE !N WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION b
ESTIMATED DEPTH g
wzu. OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT REX C. RAY
ADDRESS 1710 PENNSVLVANIA AVENUE ADDRESS _1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WV 25202 CHARLESTON, WV 25352

-




WR-34

Rev. 7-09 i
_ State of West Virginia _Q " ! "
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Discharge Monitoring Report
Oil and Ges General Permit
Company Name: _EQT PRODUCTION
APL 473- Nos County: DODDRIDGE -
District: SOUTHWEST Well No: 5108165 -
Farm Name: MORRIS, I. L. —
Discharge Dates/s From:(MMDDYY) 2/15/2009 TO: (MMDDYY) 3/6/2009 -
Discharge Times : From TO: o
Total Volume to be Disposed from this facility (gellons):
Disposal Option(s) Utilized (write volumes in gallons): RECEIVED
UIC (2): Permit No. M@L&G
Centralized Facility(5): Permit No. as
Reuse (4): Alternate Permit Number: MAY 9 2 2013
Offsite Disposal(3): Site Location:
Land Application(1): (Inchide a toposmphimﬂépamm of

Other method(6): RESERVE TANK/ECYARD  (Include an expliqy Won g
Follow Instructions below to determine your ireatment category. mental P ntaction

Optional Pretreatment test: Cl- mg/l DO g/l
1. Do you have permission to use expedited treatment from the Director or his
representative?
(Y/N) If yes, who? and place a four (4) on line 7.
If not go to line 2
2. Was Frac Fluid or flowback put into the pit? (Y/N) If yes, go to line 5. If not,
£O to line 3.
3. Do you have a chloride valug pretreatient (see above)? (Y/N) ___  Hyes, gotoline 4
If not, go to line 5.
4. Is the Chloride level less than 5000 mg/1? (Y/N) If yes, then enter a one (1) on
line 7.
5. Do you have a pretreatment value for DO? (See above) (Y/N) —— Ifyes, gotoline 6
If not, enter a three (3) in line 7.
6. Is the DO level greater than 2.5 mg/I(Y/N) If yes, enter a two (2) on line 7. If
not, enter a three (3) on line 7.
7 is the category of your pit. Use the Appropriate section.

Name of Principal Exec. Officer:  REX CECIL RAY

Title of Officer: ATTORNEY IN FACT

Date Completed: 31212010

lcertify under penalty of law that I have personally exsmined and am familiar with the
information submitted on this document and all the attachments and that, based on my
inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information 1 believe
that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am awere that there are significant

penalties for submitting false informgtio, including the passibility of fine and s
Signature of a Principal Exec. er dr Authorizi/agent. e
: otfice of oit &
L . 4 £y r)n?z
rinent of
Environ%%?\%a\ protection

12/16/2022




Company  EQT Production Company Casing & Used in Lefiin  |Cement Fit Up
1710 Penneylvania Avenue Chariesion, Tubing Sizea | Driling Weil Cubic Ft
WV 25328
A8 g
Agent  Cecll Rey 1 | 1,128 1120 718.10
Inspactor  Mike Underwood A&m 12086 12086 168000
Pormit leswed __1014/2008 iz | 0,686

Well Work Commanced 10/14/2008

Wl Work Completed _11/1042008

Fresh water wetl @ 1461

D Eom RECE'I\_/ED
Cosl  none reported Office of O0 & Ges
0CT 12 2022
ent of
Open Flow Data wv De?‘?;mprotedioﬂ
Produaing Formation Pay Zona Dapth (1): See atiached for detei="1V1 OTTE
Marcelus :
Gus: lnttial Open Flow -2 MCF Dt OF: lnitin] Open Fiow Bbiid
Fiisl Open Fiow 1] MCF Dals Final Open Flow
Tima of open flow betwesn inftial and final lests g hours
Statle Rock Preasure 0 afer 0 hours
Second Producing Formation Pay Zone Depth (1Y)
Gas: initial Open Flow MCF Daw Otl: initial Open Flow Bhbid
Finsl Open Fiow MCF Daw Final Open Flow
Time of open Slow between initisl and final leets hewrs
aher
Siatic Rook Preasure hours SDW 10/7/2022
NOTE: On back of this form put the following

1)Dﬂdmmmmwwmmm{mmm.
mmmm.-mmmﬁumuummmmmlwmjmm

N |
N 7 A

Dok

12/16/2022



b 01705746

Wall Number 510816 EQT Company AP & 4701705746

WR-35 Complotlon Roport Attachment

Wel Treatment Summary -
Date 11/47/2008

FracTyp Slickwase
Lone Marcellus

F ol Perfs ‘
From/Te 6618— 6653

BD Press [
ATP Psi 4436
Avg Rate 82

Max Press Psi 9,769
ISIP Psi 0

lémin SIP_7,258 S min

Frac Gradieat 0.00

Sand Proppant  4,669.00

Water-bbl 157953
SCFN2 0

Acid-gal 1,500 gl

Fermation Name Depth To Depth Bottom  Formation Thick

sandstone 0.00 39 39.00

Shale 39.00 180 141.00 Denth

Red Shale 180.00 215 3500 1,870 342mef

Shale 215.00 550 335.00 3,801 No Show

Sand and $haic 550.00 890 340.00 4,900 No Show

Red Shale £90.00 990 100.00 5,000  odor

Shaje 990,00 1,130 140.00 5,200 odor

Sand 1,130.00 1,230 100.00

Sand and Shalc 1,230.00 1,383 153.00

ROSEDALEGASSAN 138328 ¢ 0.00

ROSEDALE SALTSA 150230 0 0.00

MAXTON SAND 1,70995 0 0.00

LITTLE LIMESTONE 180745 0 0.00

BLUEMONDAY SAN 183024 0 0.00

BIG LIME 1,859.36 © 0.00

KEENER SAND 191887 0 0.00

BIG INJUN SAND 196572 0O 0.00

MISS UNC 1,99231 0 0.00

WEIR SAND 214045 0 0.00 RECENEE Gas
BEREA SAND 2340177 0 0.00 office of O
GANTZ 235317 0O 0.00

SOF 244433 0 0.00 oct 12 ozt
30F 254816 0 0.00

GORDON SAND 259374 0 0.00 e
4TH SAND 269376 0 0.00 Enmm?\e?‘ta‘ Protectlon
5TH SAND 284191 0 0.00

BAYARD 286850 0 0.00

WARREN 319390 0 0.00

B-$ 32483 0 0.00

SPEECHLEY 3,25721 0 0.00

BALLTOWN A 377251 0 0.00

BALLTOWN B 402601 ¢ 0.00

BRADFORD 414000 O 0.00

RILEY 439800 0 0.00

RILEY 3 473359 0 0.00

BENSON SAND 482549 0 0.00

ALEXANDER SAND 507148 ¢ 0.00

ELK2 529087 0 0.00

ELK3 549942 0 0.00

ELK4 578107 0 0.00

GENESEE FM 643120 6,539 107.80

GENESEOQ 6,539.00 6,570 31.00

TULLY 657070 6,611 40.30

MARCELLUS SHALE 6,611.00 6 ,670 59 00

ONGNDAGA LIME 6,670.00 12/16/2022

¥ Copy of Sehlumberser log included



» 4701705746
dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Joe Meanchin 1II, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.wvdep.org
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

October 14, 2008
WELL WORK PERMIT
New Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1705746, issued to EQUITABLE PRODUCTION
COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the
location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)

926-0499 ext. 1654. ,,

James Martin ofice o O
Chief oct 12208

Operator's Well No: 5108168 En:'.;"\('}nmenta\
Farm Name: MORRIS, I. L.
API Well Number: 47-1705746
Permit Type: New Well
Date Issued: 10/14/2008

Promoting a healthy environment. 12/16/2022
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47017057 46

Form WW - 28
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
1) Wall Operator  EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY | R
Cpenator 1D County District . Quadmngle
2) Operator's Wall Name  Maxwell 5109165 3) Elevation 1,228°
4) Well Type: (a) Oif or Gas X
{b) W Gas: Production X Underground Storage
Deep Shallow X

5) Proposed Target Formation(s):  Big Lime, Weir, Gordon, Warmen, Alexander, Marcellus
6) Proposed Total Depth: 6679 Feet

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 226", 328" 397

8) Approximale salt water depths:  14090', 1428, 1923', 1038’

9) Approximate coal saeam depths: none reported

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No
11, Describe proposed wall work: Dril and complets a new well,

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight per &. | For Drilling | Left In Well | Fill-up {Cu.Ft)

Conductor 16" L.S. 55 [ ¢ 3o / N/A
Fresh Water 11 3/4" L.S. 42 _11e0* 1 100'3, P C.T.S.
Coal ’ 0& D{SM £3-
Intermediate 8 5/8" J-55 32 2070 2070 CTS.
Production 51/2" P-110 17 6679 6679 5§70
Tubing 238" J-55 4.6 Muy not be run, if run will be set 100" iess than TD
Liners
Packars: Kind

Size

Depths Set

WED cas
P\Egeo\\ 8 O

et © won
PPN C
N oeé)n\a\ pro
O
eo

12/16/2022



WW2-A 1) Date: Sepiember 28, 2008

Revised 4/99 . 2) Operator's Well Numz ~
Maxwell 5108165 & 7 0 170574 b
3) APl Well No.: Aar- 017 -
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surace Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator:
(@) Name o Name
Address L. Morris Address
P.O. Box 397
Glenville,. WV 26351
{(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration:
Address Name ~
Address L.L. Morris N
P.O. Box 397
Glenville,. WV 26351
() Name Name Bank One (Chase) V
Address Address Texas NA Trustee/Agent
Drawer 99084
Ft. Worth, TX 76199-5861
6) Inspector ‘David Scranage (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Rt. 2, Box 11 Name
Lost Creek, WV 26385 Address

Telephone (304) 380-3749

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTE THAT:
_Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil

and gas
OR RECES‘FD Gas

X_Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Co@‘%ef We‘itmnla (see
page 2)
I certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served Wd\‘m{s notice

and application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ml @& ﬁamed parties
by: e

Personal Service (Affidavit Attached)
X Certified Mail {Postmarked Postal Recipt Attached)
—______Publication (Notice of Publication Attached) 0

| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree t%ﬁ@'@@ﬁﬂﬁcondmons of any
permit issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am fiﬂm’gr N;ﬁ} mforq@on iqultled
on this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of thosé‘a%dlwdu
responsible for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurwe

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false infoerb‘l ?(pﬁ}ng the possnbmty of

fine and imprisonment.
Well Operator: Eguitable Prodpctld&.%%mpany
By: g I%ﬁ 4; Ife.,,
its: egional Land Manager
Address: 1710 enns%vania Avenue
hariaston, 25302
Telephone: (304) 348-3845

dayof  Syplemjpe . 2008

Notary Public

Subscribed and swom before me

12/16/2022



Form WW-2A-1 470170574606

(4/99) Operator's Well Number: _ Maxwell 5108165

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 6, SECTION 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in
the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamtion Pian;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by
which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce, or market the oil and gas as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
W. Brent Maxwell Carter Oil Co 1/8 14/376

GE\\_IED
Oﬁ’tc‘:Eoi on & G8°

Depaﬂmemte%‘ﬁon
£wironment! pro
o

0%
A

R ¥ PR
> e

WELL OPERATOR: EQUITABLE PROQ!@%&@\APANY

By: e (. Key aco®

Its: Regional Land Manager €%

e

12/16/2022



4701705746

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

FORM WW2-B1

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a
new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and
Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or
spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land
which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals,
or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing.
The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or
occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested,
contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of
such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil
and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may reqwreeth%mrator
to sample and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet oﬁt\@bro sed
well site. ofe® \q,'l, \

3 O

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water suppiﬁt your a@ia\ed“

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approvedfﬁwﬁe Chief.
The operator named below has decided to use the following laboratory to aﬁalyze the
water samples:

Contractor Name
X __Well operator's private laboratory  SLS, Inc - Environmental Div.

Well Operator  Equitable Production Co.

Address 1710 Pennsyivania Ave \‘go
Charleston, WV 25302 220G
Telephone (304) 348-3827 J?s,c' 0\0‘\ ﬁ%@

o(\

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list oge?p‘krso
were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacte ﬁb
erling

requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indj ?
which one you have selected to sample and analyze. if there are no w ?5 S OF springs
within 1000 feet of the proposed site please indicate such.

No water supplies within 1000’ of the proposed well site.

12/16/2022



Www-9 Page47 Q>f170574§

Revised 4/99 2) Operator's Well Number
Maxwell 5108168
3) APl Well No.: 47- 017 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WAST DISCHARGE

Operator Name ~ EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY OPID

Watershed Tributary of South Fork_Hughes River Quadrangle: Oxford
Elevation: 1,228' County: Doddridge District: Southwest
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Drill water, frac blow back and various formation cuttings

Will synthetic liner be used in the pit?  Yes, if imperviouse material is not available on site.

Proposed Disposai Method for Treated Pit Wastes:
X Land Application
Underground Injection - UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at APl Number)
Offsite Disposal (Supple form WW-9 disposal location)

Other: Explain LNE, O
Proposed Work for Which Pit Will Be Used: IENi
X Drilling Swabbing " & o
Workover Plugging e@a"“\(\?’%@d\o
Other: Explain O
e <

| certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION Permit
issued on June 14, 1994, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection. |
understand that the provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any terms or conditions of the general
permit and/or other applicable law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible
for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is tru, accurate and complete. | am amrﬁmat there are

significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or impriso

AN

. A

Company Official Signature "ﬁ)@ﬂ C juk ?se,§o‘0\ 00D
\‘p_E T~

Company Official (Typed or Printed)  Rex C. Ray o g_? L \0‘ .

Company Official Title Regional Land Manager Opoa(\ ‘0\0

Subscribed and swomn before me this 268 day of &M!@ NN =m3°} " 2008
i\
7[1»6{'&\1@ f G;}}agu Nof8ty Public

My Commission Expires  11-Feb-12

OFFiT L
NOTARY by
STATE NF W07

e 12/16/2022

‘30”! R T B
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4701705746

Oct 13 06 04:16p

LEGEND
Property Boundary M- Ao A Diversion L 2 LS L L LS
Spring Wet Spot
Road O—>»
EEEDTRToSER _G
Planned Fenca Drzin Pipe with size In inches Water Way
— == —® — C-C—
Existing Fence . Strea 5 — ____ Cross Draln
— P e— /.V\."m'v',‘ —pm————y—r— T 77
Open Diteh Artificia) Filter Strip Rock
O S S SV S - XXX @86)8
North Building Water well Drill site
N— [ ® s>
Pit with Cut Walls Pit with Compactsd Walls Area of Land Application of Pit Wasie

T [ —

Proposed Revegetation Treatmant: Acres Diswrbed: 6.81 Prevegatation pH 6.3
pintmim 3 Tgn e
@ 3 Tons/acre or to comvect to pH 6.5 o
Fertiizer (10-20-20) or equivalent  u3ton Ibsfacre (500 Ibs miniwqf,g_\% 3, G
2 ‘Tons/ecre or hydroseed. e °© 9 fm‘]j_
/ /. SEED MIXTURES 1) .
Fegeed ol Arecn‘"r oo Ares Il : ot a(\me“;\g(l\‘ ~°
{
Seed Type Ibsfacre Seed Typs |bs;aqal°§§§“\a\ ®
Wi
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass %\
Algike Clover 5 Alsiks Clovar ' 5
Annual Rys 15
ATTACH:

Drawing{s) of road, location, plt and proposed area far land application.

Photocopies saction of invgived 7.5' opographic sheet,

Plan approved by: /1/ "W

Title: A # Date: _fo—-i2-0°7
Fleld Reviewed? Yes No
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Form WW-9

‘-

TOPO SECTION OF .
USGS OXFORD 7.5' QUADRANGLE

s SEDIENT BASD/S (TRARS

12° (MINIMUM) CULVERTS | 13 CUL

15" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS | 1CUL

ADOVITARL CUEHENTS AND/ON OTHER DRUNAGE STRUCTLRES &
SEDA/ENT CONTROL DEVICES MAY KE REOUDRO IY THE WY DER.
OR & S5 MSPECTOR,

OPERATTR 5 AESFONSIMLE POR COORDINATION VTN CONMALTOR
AND ST (TANDRIG ANY GHHNEES OR AGDXIOAS T STATE MW
RENE

Profected Earthen Disturbance Area

Welf Localion Sie 5.00a.+/-
1,67 ac.+/-
6.67ac. +/-

-
T M’.

ok zl?}}}}. r 3:1*,»., sor ] page of
AXWELL LEASE <

ALL ROADS SHORN HEREON ARE EXISTING LMLESS OTHERWISE

- NOTTD AND SHALL BF LINRLNED S ACTOROMALE WP W
M| DEP. G0 AN GAS BAe7 MM ENTRANGES AT COWTYSTUE

AOKDS SNALL BE IMMVIAINED IN ACCOADANCE WIRY WY 0.7,
nt:tum SEPARATE FERLETS Y §F AEOUNED B¥ THE
oor
AND ASPROPRITE EXOSION CONTROL
BARRRERS ARE TO) BE CONSTAUCTED AT ALL GORVERT AND ORISS
LN BLETS AMD OURETS AS REQURED & P YN B.EP. OF,
AND BAS A MWL PIELD SOMDITIONS (ROCY DUYCROPS
ADOTONAL
MEASUNES SHALL I EWALLLATED AND ATIADED AS MEEDFT.
EVTHIYRRY, CONTTCIONS ARE ASSPONSISLE FOR
NOTERALON 0 THE CPEATOR AMD NSPECTON PRIGA 1D AMY
DEVIATION FROI THE PAN.

TEMPORARY SEED § #RLCH ML SUOPES AFTER CONSTRLCTION
OF LOGATION,

CUT & STACALL MANKETARLE TUMER.
SEACKETS BAUSH b1y BE USED FOR SEDMAERT CONTADL

APPLICATIONS FORt SEPVUIE PLG PERMITS ON THE ALCESS
AOAD STREAM CROSSIVGS HAVE BEEN PREPURED: (F APPLIES).

R omamm WS- pepmam
CIMERWSE NOTED

\0- PROPOSED STNEAN CROSSING (F APPUES)
*SEEATIALHED SABLE FOR CLLVENT DEVAL.
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Defail Sketch for Proposed Well WV 510876 |
NOT TO SCALE
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TOPO SECTION OF
USGS OXFORD 7.5' QUADRANGLE

PROPOSED CULVERT INVENTORY
(FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY)

i

- s {MAXWELL LEASE |
i NN

o WE

MR =

T "‘ﬁ;':"‘-"r
“ - . W - s ety “'* Foy
| oy b W —— ""!U.'._'}-H‘;‘-“"
. . - ,.\‘;‘1{;,_
. e
P, Sy, s O b o N e
A " Dy Prmpe —— - ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE
T e Ny ———— wsmm o ll NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Wy
: e SNl DLEP. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE
b - e b ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV D.0.T.
— : REGULATION. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE

12" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 13 CUL

15" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 1 CUL.

ADDITIONAL CULVERTS AND/OR OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURES &
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE REQLIRED BY THE WY D.EP.
0OIL & GAS INSPECTOR

OPERATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION WITH CONTRACTOR
AND SLS REGARDING ANY CHANGES OR ADDITIONS THE STATE MAY

=

REQUIRE
_—'S—‘-S—_— Projected Earthen Disturbance Area
e |{/e/| [ 0Cation Site 5.00 ac. +/-
ST, LAND, SORYETING, NG
PH: (304)462-5634 FAX: (304)462-5655 E-MAIL: sisOrtolnef “\CCESS Road 1.61 ac. +/-
Ly | 07/03‘6503 CAOD FILE: Y Annroximate Total Disturbance 16.67 ac. +/-

PR A NS

D.O.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS
DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE WV D.EP. OIL
AND GAS BMP MANUAL  FIELD CONDITIONS (ROCK OUTCROPS
AND BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED.
WHEN THESE CONDITIONS EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED.

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
NOTIFICATION TO THE OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY
DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION

T 12/16/2022

CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER
STACKED BRUSH MAY BE USED FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL

APPLICATIONS FOR SEPARATE PLC PERMITS ON THE ACCESS
ROAD STREAM CROSSINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED (IF APPLIES)

= BXISTING CULVERT © - PROPOSED CULVERT
12 MIN UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

@~ PROPOSED STREAM CROSSING (IF APPLIES)
“SEE ATTACHED TABLE FOR CULVERT DETAIL
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Operator:
API:
WELL No:

EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY

1705746 470170574¢

5108168

Reviewed by: ﬁ \_% Date

15 Day End of Comment:
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O
X ]
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00
Y0
O

L
[

: b
9] &

v

CHECKLIST FOR FILING A PERMIT
New Well

WW-2B

Inspector signature on WW-2B

WW-2A (Notarized)

Certified Mail Receipts, Waivers, or Affidavits of Personal Service
Surface Owner Waiver

Coal Owner / Lessee /Operator Waiver

WW-2A-1 (Signed) Showing Book/Page Number and Royalty Percentage
WW-2B-1 (Names, addresses, and spot on topographical map listed as water testing)
WW-9 (Page 1 & 2) (Notarized)

Inspector Signature on WW-9

Reclamation plan

Topographic Map of location of well

Mylar Plat (Signed and Sealed) (Surface owner on plat matches WW-2A)
Bond

Company is Registered with the SOS

Worker's Compensation / Unemployment Insurance account is OK

$650.00 check ($550.00 if no pit)

12/16/2022



ﬁT EQT PRODUCTION com4p]u01705746
E‘ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

October 14, 2022

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request
WB Maxwell Heirs OXF17 (510816-S) Well
Permit Number 47-017-05746
Southwest District, Doddridge County

Dear Coal Party,

EQT Production Company (EQT) previously omitted the attached letter in error. This
is in regard to the cement we will be using during plugging operations. EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

This is simply a notification. No action is needed on your part.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum
Project Specialist - Permitting

Enc.

12/16/2022



4701705746

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

October 14, 2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request
WB Maxwell Heirs OXF17 (510816-S) Well
Permit Number 47-017-05746
Southwest District, Doddridge County

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that
they will no longer be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

| &
4 )~ o

27¢

W A E
John Zavatchan

Project Specialist - Permitting

Enc.

12/16/2022



4701705740

west virginia departiment of environmental profection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Sireet, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone {304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/16/2022



4701705740

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

12/16/2022
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12/12/22, 3:19 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4701705746 01705664 01705625

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4701705746 01705664 01705625

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Dec 12, 2022 at 3:19 PM
To: Isaiah M Richards <isaiah.m.richards@wv.gov>, "Shrum, Becky" <BShrum@eqt.com>, "Zavatchan, John"
<jzavatchan@eqt.com>, dsponaug@assessor.com

To whom it may concern plugging permits have been issued for 4701705746 01705664 01705625.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

6 attachments

ﬂ 4701705746.pdf
3729K

ﬂ 4701705625.pdf
4011K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705746.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4701705664.pdf
9109K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705625.pdf
120K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705664.pdf
120K

12/16/2022
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